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Draft Annual Update of Risk Level (appendix F) - NPS Expanded Non-native Aquatics
Management Plan - request input

Healy, Brian BH <Brian_Healy@nps.gov>
Wed 7/14/2021 7:13 AM
To:  Ward, David L <dlward@usgs.gov>; drogowski <drogowski@azgfd.gov>; rmann <rmann@azgfd.gov>; Yackulic, Charles B
<cyackulic@usgs.gov>; Young, Kirk L <kirk_young@fws.gov>; Pedersen, Kerri <kpedersen@usbr.gov>; Fullard, Clarence D
<cfullard@usbr.gov>; Gwinn, Jessica E <jessica_gwinn@fws.gov>
Cc:  Hyde, Kenneth J <Ken_Hyde@nps.gov>; Billerbeck, Rob P <Rob_P_Billerbeck@nps.gov>; Haas, Sarah K
<Sarah_Haas@nps.gov>; Palarino, Rosa RAP <Rosa_Palarino@nps.gov>; Omana, Emily <Emily_Omana@nps.gov>; Schelly,
Robert C <Robert_Schelly@nps.gov>; Trammell, Melissa <Melissa_Trammell@nps.gov>

2 attachments (125 KB)
NNAS Draft EAAppendixFupdate14July2021.docx; Risk_levels_DRAFT_update14July2021.docx;

Hi All,
We would appreciate your feedback and input on a few changes to an appendix (F) in the NPS Expanded
NNF Management Plan that outlines the risk each species poses to native fish in Grand Canyon NP and
to rainbow trout in Glen Canyon NRA.  The plan allows for annual review and updates of this appendix.
I've developed a short paper explaining the changes that I've proposed for each species, which are
based on new information related to distribution, abundance, and science related to threats. It is
important to keep this information up-to-date to inform our management response in case new
invasions or changes in abundance occur. 

If you can, please provide feedback by August 1.

Thanks so much,

Brian Healy

Native Fish Ecology and Conservation Program
Fisheries Biologist/Program Manager
Grand Canyon National Park
1824 S. Thompson St.
Suite 200
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

Brian_Healy@nps.gov
928-638-7453 (while teleworking 970-471-3407)


